2/29/24, 8:46 AM MIEMSS Radio Grant Information
MIEMSS Narrowbanding Status and Radio Grant Program
(Updated 12/4/12)
*** The FCC mandate to convert certain radio equipment to Narrowband Operation is rapidly approaching. The Maryland
Emergency Medical Service (EMS) communications system is affected by this mandate. All EMS UHF communications
equipment – portables, mobiles, and base stations – must be converted to narrowband operation by the January, 1, 2013.
Counties/companies operating non-narrowband compliant equipment after January 1, 2013 will be in violation of FCC

7 127 127 MED 7C NEW 468.150 Mhz 463.150 Mhz 167.9 C MED7C N
7 128 128 MED 8C NEW 468.175 Mhz 463.175 Mhz 167.9 C MED8C N
7 129 129 CALL 1C NEW 467.950 Mhz 462.950 Mhz 167.9 C CAL1C N
7 130 130 CALL 2C NEW 467.975 Mhz 462.975 Mhz 167.9 C CAL2C N
8 131 131 MED 1D NEW 468.000 Mhz 463.000 Mhz 192.8 D MED1D N
8 132 132 MED 2D NEW 468.025 Mhz 463.025 Mhz 192.8 D MED2D N
8 133 133 MED 3D NEW 468.050 Mhz 463.050 Mhz 192.8 D MED3D N
8 134 134 MED 4D NEW 468.075 Mhz 463.075 Mhz 192.8 D MED4D N
8 135 135 MED 5D NEW 468.100 Mhz 463.100 Mhz 192.8 D MED5D N
8 136 136 MED 6D NEW 468.125 Mhz 463.125 Mhz 192.8 D MED6D N
8 137 137 MED 7D NEW 468.150 Mhz 463.150 Mhz 192.8 D MED7D N
8 138 138 MED 8D NEW 468.175 Mhz 463.175 Mhz 192.8 D MED8D N
8 139 139 CALL 1D NEW 467.950 Mhz 462.950 Mhz 192.8 D CAL1D N
8 140 140 CALL 2D NEW 467.975 Mhz 462.975 Mhz 192.8 D CAL2D N
9 151 151 UCALL 40 458.2125 Mhz 453.2125 Mhz 156.7 UCAL40
9 152 152 UTAC 41 458.4625 Mhz 453.4625 Mhz 156.7 UTAC41
9 153 153 UTAC 42 458.7125 Mhz 453.7125 Mhz 156.7 UTAC42
9 154 154 UTAC 43 458.8625 Mhz 453.8625 Mhz 156.7 UTAC43
9 155 155 UCALL 40D 453.2125 Mhz 453.2125 Mhz 156.7 UCAL40D
9 156 156 UTAC1 41D 453.4625 Mhz 453.4625 Mhz 156.7 UTAC41D
9 157 157 UTAC2 42D 453.7125 Mhz 453.7125 Mhz 156.7 UTAC42D
9 158 158 UTAC3 43D 453.8625 Mhz 453.8625 Mhz 156.7 UTAC43D
1
2
.
5